
G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
25 - 28 July 2019

Result of Rennen 1

Börde Klassik 2019
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP 125 / S3 (ab 1995, Einzylinder)
 

13 Ole Wulf (DE)  1 -- 10 laps --Honda RS125
Reine Nervensache

18:04.543 1:46.717 2

10 Pascal Pfaucht (DE) 4.806 2 4.806Honda WS Eigenbau
Pfaucht Motorsport

18:09.349 1:44.654 10

19 Anne Höss (DE) 16.174 3 20.980Honda RS125
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:25.523 1:46.160 10

4 Stefan Grunert (DE) 2.287 4 23.267Honda RS 125 18:27.810 1:47.582 10

174 Roland Stephan (DE) 4.433 5 27.700Honda RS125 18:32.243 1:48.504 7

47 Jürgen Pfaucht (DE)  6 -- 9 laps --HONDA RS125
Pfaucht Motorsport

18:00.945 1:57.238 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP 250 / S3 (1985 - 1990)
 

55 Gerd Schumacher (DE)  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha TZ250A
Motorrad Schneider Racing

18:03.089 1:46.088 10

3 Guido Fiedler (DE) 20.909 2 20.909Suzuki RGV 18:23.998 1:47.555 9

17 Thomas Wittig (DE) 7.544 3 28.453Yamaha TZ 250 W 18:31.542 1:48.077 9

78 Peter Lehr (DE) 1.709 4 30.162Yamaha TZR 250 2MA 18:33.251 1:48.770 5

447 Florian Lehmann (DE)  5 -- 9 laps --Suzuki RGV
Team Zinkfieber

17:35.237 1:54.662 7

83 Milan Kochlöfl (CZ)  6 -- 7 laps --Suzuki RGV 17:16.693 2:23.614 7

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

51 Werner Reuberger (AT)  DNF -- 6 laps --Yamaha TZ250A 10:23.590 1:42.619 5

7 Herbert Hauf (DE)  DNF -- 5 laps --Yamaha TZ 250 3TC revese 9:44.000 1:40.598 3

113 Amaury Thomas (BE)  DNF -- 2 laps --Yamaha TZ250U 4:15.355

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP 250 Open Zweitakt (GP 250 nach 1990)
 

67 Kenny Mathiessen (DK)  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha TZ250
MAT Racing

16:46.566 1:38.716 8

22 Hans-Peter Loda (DE) 28.348 2 28.348Yamaha TZ250
Garagenteam Böblingen

17:14.914 1:41.886 3

115 Thomas Schneider (DE) 5.419 3 33.767Honda RS250 17:20.333 1:42.686 4

44 Steffen Serway (DE) 14.949 4 48.716Aprilia RS 250
MF Hohenhaslach

17:35.282 1:44.014 8

271 Ivo Hasnek (DE) 40.760 5 1:29.476Yamaha TZSi 18:16.042 1:46.787 6

483 Mathias Wieser (DE) 8.388 6 1:37.864Yamaha TZ 250 18:24.430 1:46.787 10

2 Siegfried Klar (DE)  7 -- 9 laps --Aprilia RS250
Schrauberbude/Team Stresa

16:59.825 1:50.674 7

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:38.716  in lap  8  by  nbr. 67 : Kenny  Mathiessen (Yamaha)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Ruediger Merdes Harald Roelse 
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G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
25 - 28 July 2019

Result of Rennen 1

Börde Klassik 2019
Klassik Motorsport

212 Josef Fiume (DE) 0.037 8 0.037Aprilia RS 250
Fun Racing Team Calw

16:59.862 1:50.538 8

63 Thomas Wagenführer (DE) 43.065 9 43.102Aprilia RS250 17:42.927 1:55.777 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP Open Zweitakt
 

9 Gerhard Mitter (DE)  1 -- 10 laps --Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:15.619 1:48.039 4

101 Guido Blech (DE) 18.504 2 18.504Suzuki FPR 500
Fastpipe Racing

18:34.123 1:48.673 5

71 Ulrich Dietz (DE)  3 -- 9 laps --Yamaha 360 TZ 360 16:47.695 1:49.631 6

25 Dietmar Maier (DE) 10.930 4 10.930Yamaha RD 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

16:58.625 1:50.698 6

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:38.716  in lap  8  by  nbr. 67 : Kenny  Mathiessen (Yamaha)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Ruediger Merdes Harald Roelse 
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